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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q04: How closely are following the 2016 presidential election?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very closely 581 217 130 182 39 165 188 213 259 261 235 15 31 220
56.7% 57.9% 53.9% 58.5% 50.4% 63.9% 48.9% 60.5% 57.9% 61.6% 61.4% 33.9% 40.7% 67.7%
Somewhat closely 380 126 93 121 34 78 169 122 158 152 123 24 42 929
37.1% 33.7% 38.5% 38.8% 43.3% 30.3% 43.9% 34.7% 35.3% 35.8% 32.1% 54.2% 55.0% 30.5%
Not that closely 60 29 18 8 5 15 27 14 28 11 24 3 3 6
5.9% 7.7% 7.4% 2.7% 6.3% 5.8% 7.1% 4.0% 6.2% 2.6% 6.3% 7.0% 4.3% 1.8%
Unsure 3 3 1 - - - 1 3 3 - 1 2 - -

0.3% 0.8% 0.3% 0.2% 0.8% 0.6% 0.2% 4.9%
Chi-Square < 14.9 > < 22.45 > < 9.31----- > <-—mmmmmmmmm - — 67.28----———--———--———- >
Significance .0937* .001* .0254 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q04: How closely are following the 2016 presidential election?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very closely 581 310 271 66 86 91 114 100 123 104 148 327 446 54 52 28 70 64 146 85 174

56.7% 62.6% 51.1% 52.6% 47.3% 53.7% 62.5% 58.5% 63.6% 51.4% 51.7% 61.4% 58.1% 51.5% 51.5% 55.7% 41.4% 50.3% 54.9% 56.1% 71.3%

Somewhat closely 380 161 219 51 74 77 61 55 62 81 117 181 283 43 35 19 80 55 102 62 62

37.1% 32.6% 41.3% 40.6% 40.8% 45.1% 33.5% 32.3% 31.9% 40.0% 40.8% 33.9% 36.9% 40.8% 34.9% 37.2% 46.9% 43.4% 38.3% 40.8% 25.3%

Not that closely 60 23 37 9 19 2 7 15 8 15 22 24 37 6 14 4 18 7 18 5 8

5.9% 4.7% 7.0% 6.8% 10.7% 1.2% 4.0% 8.8% 4.2% 7.2% 7.5% 4.6% 4.9% 5.5% 13.6% 7.1% 10.4% 5.8% 6.8% 3.1% 3.4%

Unsure 3 1 3 - 2 - - 1 1 3 - 1 1 2 - - 2 1 - - -
0.3% 0.1% 0.5% 1.2% 0.4% 0.3% 1.4% 0.1% 0.2% 2.1% 1.3% 0.5%

Chi-Square <---14.82---> < 37.16 > < 19.31 > <mmmmmmmmem 24.53--———--—mn > <mmmmmmmmmmmeee 51.64--=========== >

Significance .002 .0012* .0037* .0035* 0*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q05: Did you vote in the last presidential election when Barack Obama ran against Mitt Romney in 2012, or not? Did you

vote for Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump

(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41 .4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

No - did not vote in the 91 30 25 26 11 18 42 27 35 32 26 8 7 25

2012 presidential 8.9% 8.0% 10.2% 8.3% 13.9% 7.0% 10.8% 7.7% 7.8% 7.6% 6.8% 17.9% 9.6% 7.7%

election

No - was too young to 35 7 12 9 5 13 9 9 12 17 10 1 6 11

vote in the 2012 3.4% 1.9% 4.8% 3.0% 6.7% 5.2% 2.3% 2.6% 2.7% 4.0% 2.7% 3.3% 7.5% 3.5%
presidential election

Yes - voted for Obama 440 314 80 20 21 198 188 44 367 26 322 31 11 15

42.9% 83.6% 33.1% 6.5% 26.7% 76.5% 48.7% 12.5% 81.9% 6.1% 84.4% 68.4% 14.6% 4.6%

Yes - voted for Romney 385 15 91 248 22 15 117 250 19 325 15 2 50 256

37.6% 3.9% 37.8% 79.6% 28.7% 5.7% 30.5% 70.8% 4.2% 76.5% 3.9% 3.4% 66.1% 78.6%

Yes - Other 30 1 14 2 13 7 11 9 4 10 3 1 2 7

2.9% 0.3% 5.7% 0.7% 17.0% 2.7% 2.7% 2.5% 0.9% 2.4% 0.8% 2.0% 2.2% 2.1%

Unsure 43 8 20 6 5 7 19 14 12 14 5 2 - 11

4.2% 2.3% 8.4% 2.0% 7.0% 2.9% 5.0% 3.8% 2.6% 3.4% 1.3% 4.9% 3.5%

Chi-Square < 612.7 > < 331.05 > <----- 571.87-===> <m====mmmmmmmmmmmem 566.26--=============== >

Significance 0 0 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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Q05:

vote for Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?
Compared by Selected Demographics

Table Q05 Page 4

(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Did you vote in the last presidential election when Barack Obama ran against Mitt Romney in 2012, or not? Did you

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

No - did not vote in the 91 43 48 32 30 17 2 7 3 30 35 25 52 22 8 10 28 21 12 6 18

2012 presidential 8.9% 8.8% 9.0% 25.4% 16.4% 9.9% 1.3% 4.0% 1.7% 15.0% 12.1% 4.6% 6.7% 20.7% 7.4% 20.3% 16.2% 16.2% 4.6% 3.9% 7.5%

election

No - was too young to 35 19 16 35 - - - - - 15 19 2 23 6 4 2 10 5 5 4 10

vote in the 2012 3.4% 3.9% 3.0% 28.0% 7.5% 6.5% 0.3% 2.9% 6.2% 4.1% 4.1% 6.0% 4.3% 1.9% 2.8% 4.3%
presidential election

Yes - voted for Obama 440 183 256 31 84 82 79 80 83 64 112 263 312 43 65 20 81 37 129 65 102

42.9% 37.1% 48.4% 24.6% 46.4% 48.1% 43.4% 47.0% 42.9% 31.7% 39.1% 49.2% 40.7% 40.7% 64.2% 39.2% 47.7% 29.4% 48.6% 43.0% 41.7%

Yes - voted for Romney 385 207 178 25 51 56 88 72 93 75 103 207 327 30 13 14 42 50 97 74 99

37.6% 41.9% 33.6% 19.8% 28.3% 33.2% 48.1% 41.8% 48.1% 37.3% 35.9% 38.8% 42.6% 28.6% 13.2% 28.6% 25.0% 39.2% 36.7% 48.9% 40.6%

Yes - Other 30 23 7 1 9 8 4 5 3 5 11 14 21 3 4 3 2 8 10 - 7

2.9% 4.7% 1.3% 1.2% 5.1% 4.5% 2.3% 2.8% 1.4% 2.5% 4.0% 2.6% 2.7% 2.5% 4.2% 5.3% 1.2% 5.9% 3.8% 3.0%

Unsure 43 18 25 1 7 7 9 7 11 12 7 24 33 1 7 1 7 6 12 2 7

4.2% 3.7% 4.7% 1.0% 3.8% 4.2% 5.0% 4.4% 5.8% 5.9%5 2.4% 4.5% 4.4% 1.4% 6.9% 2.5% 3.8% 5.0% 4.4% 1.5% 2.9%

Chi-Square <---24.06---> < 381.22 > < 73.34 > <mmmmmmmmem 73.66--======== > <mmmmmmmmmmmeee 69.72-===—mmmmmmm >

Significance .0002 0 0 o* 0

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q06: Favorability Rating: Former Secretary of State, Hillary Clinton?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 206 170 24 6 5 102 75 23 201 3 191 7 - 2
20.1% 45.3% 9.9% 2.0% 6.3% 39.3% 19.4% 6.4% 44.8% 0.7% 50.1% 14.7% 0.6%
Somewhat favorable 223 148 48 10 13 105 94 21 197 8 157 30 5 2
21.8% 39.5% 19.8% 3.3% 16.3% 40.4% 24.4% 6.1% 44.1% 1.8% 41.1% 66.6% 6.7% 0.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 96 19 36 25 14 19 51 22 24 35 15 4 15 16
9.3% 5.1% 14.8% 8.0% 17.8% 7.2% 13.3% 6.3% 5.4% 8.2% 3.9% 9.6% 19.7% 4.9%
Very unfavorable 466 27 120 262 46 25 147 280 14 372 10 2 54 304
45.5% 7.3% 49.9% 84.2% 58.5% 9.8% 38.2% 79.5% 3.1% 87.8% 2.7% 4.8% 71.0% 93.5%
Heard of but no opinion 33 10 14 7 1 9 18 6 12 6 8 2 2 1
3.2% 2.8% 5.6% 2.3% 1.2% 3.3% 4.8% 1.6% 2.6% 1.3% 2.2% 4.3% 2.6% 0.3%
Never heard of person 1 - - 1 - - - 1 - 1 - - - 1
0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 429 318 72 17 18 206 169 44 398 11 348 37 5 4
41.8% 84.8% 29.7% 5.3% 22.6% 79.7% 43.7% 12.5% 88.9% 2.6% 91.2% 81.3% 6.7% 1.1%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 562 47 156 287 60 44 198 302 38 407 25 7 69 320
54.9% 12.4% 64.7% 92.2% 76.3% 17.0% 51.5% 85.7% 8.5% 96.0% 6.6% 14.4% 90.7% 98.4%
Chi-Square K 1037.21 > < 636.29 > <===-1376.72-===> <====m=mmmmmmmmmmm 1421.54--——mmmmmmmmmmm e >

Significance o* o* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q06: Favorability Rating: Former Secretary of State, Hillary Clinton?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 206 72 134 14 22 38 39 42 51 42 56 106 131 21 46 8 48 26 42 25 52

20.1% 14.5% 25.2% 11.2% 12.1% 22.2% 21.2% 24.8% 26.1% 21.0% 19.4% 19.9% 17.0% 19.7% 45.4% 16.6% 28.2% 20.1% 15.8% 16.4% 21.1%

Somewhat favorable 223 98 125 35 64 36 33 30 25 28 59 136 150 23 30 21 41 19 63 33 53

21.8% 19.8% 23.7% 27.6% 35.1% 21.4% 18.2% 17.6% 13.0% 14.1% 20.5% 25.5% 19.5% 21.4% 29.8% 41.1% 24.3% 14.9% 23.7% 21.8% 21.7%

Somewhat unfavorable 96 57 39 18 19 22 14 12 11 20 27 49 78 7 7 4 15 15 26 12 20

9.3% 11.4% 7.4% 14.0% 10.7% 12.9% 7.5% 6.9% 5.8% 10.1% 9.4% 9.1% 10.1% 6.6% 6.9% 8.2% 8.8% 11.5% 9.9% 7.8% 8.2%

Very unfavorable 466 257 209 56 70 69 95 78 98 102 137 226 384 50 16 17 60 62 126 76 114

45.5% 52.0% 39.4% 44.4% 38.6% 40.4% 52.3% 45.6% 50.7% 50.5% 47.7% 42.3% 49.9% 47.6% 15.4% 34.1% 35.5% 48.8% 47.7% 49.8% 46.6%

Heard of but no opinion 33 11 22 3 6 5 1 9 8 9 9 16 26 5 2 - 5 6 8 6 6

3.2% 2.2% 4.2% 2.7% 3.5% 3.1% 0.8% 5.1% 4.1% 4.3% 3.1% 2.9% 3.4% 4.7% 2.4% 3.2% 4.8% 2.9% 3.7% 2.4%

Never heard of person 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 - - - - - - 1 -
0.1% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 429 170 259 49 86 74 72 73 76 71 114 243 280 43 76 29 89 44 105 58 104

41.8% 34.3% 48.9% 38.9% 47.2% 43.6% 39.4% 42.4% 39.0% 35.1% 39.9% 45.5% 36.5% 41.1% 75.3% 57.7% 52.5% 35.0% 39.5% 38.2% 42.8%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 562 314 248 74 89 91 109 20 110 122 164 274 461 57 23 21 75 77 153 88 134

54.9% 63.4% 46.8% 58.4% 49.3% 53.3% 59.8% 52.5% 56.5% 60.6% 57.1% 51.5% 60.1% 54.2% 22.3% 42.3% 44.3% 60.3% 57.6% 57.7% 54.8%

Chi-Square <---59.07---> < 71.75 > < 20.21 > <mmmmmmmmmm 139.03------—== > <mmmmmmmmmmmmee 36.04-————=——===—= >

Significance o* .0002* .1237* o* .1415*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q07: Favorability Rating: Businessman, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE
Firm Lean Lean Firm
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 219 17 38 141 19 15 52 148 8 209 5 3 10 199
21.4% 4.6% 15.9% 45.2% 24.2% 5.7% 13.5% 42.0% 1.8% 49.2% 1.4% 6.3% 13.5% 61.1%
Somewhat favorable 190 12 59 99 16 12 59 112 14 153 10 3 42 103
18.5% 3.1% 24.2% 31.7% 20.1% 4.8% 15.4% 31.9% 3.2% 36.2% 2.6% 6.0% 56.0% 31.6%
Somewhat unfavorable 89 17 30 28 10 12 47 26 23 39 10 7 19 14
8.7% 4.6% 12.5% 9.0% 13.4% 4.6% 12.3% 7.4% 5.1% 9.1% 2.6% 14.9% 25.6% 4.3%
Very unfavorable 494 322 100 34 33 216 207 57 398 12 352 33 3 6
48.2% 85.8% 41.5% 11.0% 42.1% 83.4% 53.7% 16.2% 88.8% 2.9% 92.2% 72.9% 3.9% 1.8%
Heard of but no opinion 32 7 14 10 - 4 19 9 4 11 4 - 1 4
3.1% 1.7% 5.9% 3.1% 1.5% 4.9% 2.4% 1.0% 2.6% 1.0% 0.9% 1.2%
Never heard of person 1 1 - - 0 - 1 0 1 - 1 - - -

0.1% 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% *% 0.2% 0.2%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 409 29 97 240 35 27 111 261 22 362 15 3 53 302
39.9% 7.7% 40.2% 76.9% 44.3% 10.5% 28.9% 73.9% 5.0% 85.4% 4.0% 12.3% 69.6% 92.7%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 583 339 130 62 44 228 254 83 420 51 362 40 22 20
56.9% 90.4% 53.9% 19.9% 55.5% 88.0% 66.0% 23.6% 93.9% 12.0% 94.9% 87.7% 29.5% 6.1%
Chi-Square < 796.78 > < 620.5 > <----1260.41----> <-=-——=-—————— 1398.61-—-==—=——===——————— >

Significance o* o* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q07: Favorability Rating: Businessman, Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 219 117 102 15 34 32 47 39 54 70 56 93 174 19 11 15 35 34 59 32 44

21.4% 23.7% 19.3% 11.7% 18.5% 18.5% 25.6% 22.7% 27.9% 34.5% 19.4% 17.4% 22.7% 18.4% 10.5% 30.3% 20.6% 26.5% 22.4% 20.8% 17.9%

Somewhat favorable 190 103 87 31 27 25 41 31 36 40 64 86 156 17 13 4 32 23 47 34 41

18.5% 20.7% 16.5% 24.4% 14.6% 14.8% 22.5% 18.1% 18.3% 19.8% 22.2% 16.1% 20.2% 16.4% 13.3% 7.4% 18.9% 18.3% 17.8% 22.4% 16.8%

Somewhat unfavorable 89 54 35 15 12 27 9 13 13 17 26 45 66 13 5 5 6 12 36 15 17

8.7% 11.0% 6.6% 11.9% 6.9% 15.8% 5.1% 7.4% 6.7% 8.4% 8.9% 8.5% 8.6% 12.2% 5.1% 10.3% 3.4% 9.8% 13.6% 10.0% 7.0%

Very unfavorable 494 208 286 66 100 81 83 79 85 68 133 292 345 52 70 26 92 52 115 66 137

48.2% 42.1% 53.9% 52.1% 55.2% 47.6% 45.4% 46.1% 44.0% 33.8% 46.6% 54.8% 45.0% 49.4% 69.5% 52.0% 54.1% 41.1% 43.2% 43.3% 55.9%

Heard of but no opinion 32 12 20 - 9 6 3 9 6 6 8 17 26 4 1 - 4 5 8 5 6

3.1% 2.4% 3.8% 4.7% 3.4% 1.4% 5.2% 3.0% 3.2% 2.9% 3.2% 3.4% 3.6% 1.5% 2.6% 4.3% 3.0% 3.5% 2.4%

Never heard of person 1 1 - - - - - 1 0 1 - - 1 - 0 - 1 - - - -
0.1% 0.2% 0.4% 0.1% 0.3% 0.1% 0.1% 0.4%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 409 220 189 45 60 57 88 70 90 110 119 179 330 37 24 19 67 57 107 66 85

39.9% 44.4% 35.8% 36.1% 33.1% 33.3% 48.1% 40.8% 46.2% 54.3% 41.6% 33.5% 42.9% 34.8% 23.8% 37.7% 39.5% 44.8% 40.2% 43.2% 34.7%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 583 263 320 81 113 108 92 92 98 85 159 338 411 65 75 31 98 65 151 81 154

56.9% 53.0% 60.5% 63.9% 62.1% 63.3% 50.4% 53.6% 50.7% 42.2% 55.5% 63.3% 53.5% 61.6% 74.6% 62.3% 57.5% 50.9% 56.8% 53.3% 62.9%

Chi-Square <---27.74---> < 66.12 > < 69.14 > <mmmmmmmmmm 48 .83-————————= > <mmmmmmmmmmmmee 36.1--—==mmmmmm e >

Significance .0002* .0011* o* .0005* .14%*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q08: Favorability Rating: Former Governor of New Mexico, Gary Johnson?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 56 12 20 11 10 13 30 13 8 10 8 - 3 7
5.5% 3.3% 8.4% 3.6% 13.4% 5.0% 7.8% 3.7% 1.8% 2.3% 2.1% 3.3% 2.3%
Somewhat favorable 185 52 63 55 10 38 79 66 71 80 57 9 14 60
18.0% 14.0% 26.1% 17.7% 12.9% 14.7% 20.6% 18.6% 16.0% 19.0% 14.8% 19.9% 19.0% 18.5%
Somewhat unfavorable 100 42 21 26 12 31 29 36 47 45 42 5 7 36
9.8% 11.1% 8.6% 8.2% 15.9% 11.9% 7.6% 10.3% 10.4% 10.6% 10.9% 10.7% 9.5% 11.0%
Very unfavorable 65 24 12 19 8 21 15 28 29 31 27 1 2 27
6.3% 6.4% 5.1% 6.2% 9.9% 8.2% 4.0% 7.8% 6.5% 7.2% 7.1% 3.1% 2.1% 8.3%
Heard of but no opinion 344 139 70 106 22 87 132 119 163 141 136 19 32 101
33.5% 37.1% 29.0% 34.1% 28.4% 33.5% 34.4% 33.8% 36.5% 33.2% 35.7% 41.6% 42.6% 30.9%
Never heard of person 275 105 55 94 15 69 99 91 129 117 112 11 18 94
26.9% 28.1% 22.7% 30.2% 19.5% 26.6% 25.7% 25.7% 28.9% 27.7% 29.3% 24.6% 23.5% 29.1%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 241 65 83 67 21 51 109 79 79 90 65 9 17 67
23.5% 17.3% 34.6% 21.3% 26.3% 19.7% 28.4% 22.3% 17.7% 21.3% 16.9% 19.9% 22.3% 20.7%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 165 66 33 45 20 52 45 64 76 76 69 6 9 63
16.1% 17.5% 13.7% 14.4% 25.8% 20.1% 11.6% 18.2% 16.9% 17.8% 18.0% 13.8% 11.6% 19.2%
Chi-Square < 66.88 > < 31.93 > < 3.6---——- > <-mmmmmmmmmm e 16.39-———-————-————-——— >

Significance o* .0041* .8243% .7475%*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q08: Favorability Rating: Former Governor of New Mexico, Gary Johnson?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 56 37 19 11 19 8 8 5 5 12 19 25 44 7 4 2 14 8 14 9 12
5.5% 7.4% 3.6% 9.0% 10.5% 4.4% 4.4% 2.8% 2.6% 6.1% 6.5% 4.6% 5.7% 6.4% 3.6% 3.6% 8.3% 6.0% 5.2% 5.6% 4.9%

Somewhat favorable 185 103 82 22 32 38 39 33 21 38 39 108 154 13 11 6 16 19 45 33 63
18.0% 20.8% 15.4% 17.3% 17.7% 22.1% 21.5% 19.4% 10.6% 19.0% 13.5% 20.2% 20.1% 12.7% 11.0% 12.6% 9.2% 15.3% 16.8% 22.0% 25.9%

Somewhat unfavorable 100 53 48 11 21 13 22 16 16 15 31 51 74 14 6 6 12 15 23 17 30
9.8% 10.6% 9.0% 8.8% 11.7% 7.9% 12.2% 9.5% 8.4% 7.5% 10.8% 9.6% 9.6% 13.0% 6.4% 12.6% 6.9% 12.0% 8.7% 10.9% 12.1%

Very unfavorable 65 34 30 8 9 6 9 12 20 11 15 39 43 6 12 4 9 7 15 11 15
6.3% 7.0% 5.7% 6.6% 4.9% 3.6% 5.0% 6.9% 10.6% 5.6% 5.2% 7.2% 5.6% 5.7% 12.2% 7.3% 5.0% 5.2% 5.5% 6.9% 6.3%

Heard of but no opinion 344 155 188 37 62 68 56 50 70 53 104 187 256 30 34 24 55 36 929 48 82
33.5% 31.4% 35.6% 29.2% 34.3% 40.2% 30.6% 29.4% 36.3% 26.1% 36.3% 35.0% 33.3% 28.7% 33.3% 47.6% 32.3% 28.1% 37.3% 31.5% 33.5%

Never heard of person 275 113 163 37 38 37 48 55 61 72 79 124 198 35 34 8 65 43 70 35 42
26.9% 22.8% 30.7% 29.1% 20.9% 21.8% 26.3% 32.0% 31.5% 35.6% 27.7% 23.3% 25.7% 33.6% 33.6% 16.4% 38.3% 33.5% 26.5% 23.0% 17.3%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 241 140 101 33 51 45 47 38 26 51 57 132 198 20 15 8 30 27 58 42 75
23.5% 28.2% 19.0% 26.4% 28.2% 26.5% 25.9% 22.3% 13.3% 25.2% 20.1% 24.8% 25.7% 19.0% 14.5% 16.2% 17.5% 21.2% 22.0% 27.7% 30.8%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 165 87 78 19 30 20 31 28 37 27 46 20 117 20 19 10 20 22 38 27 45
16.1% 17.6% 14.7% 15.4% 16.5% 11.5% 17.2% 16.4% 19.0% 13.2% 16.0% 16.9% 15.2% 18.6% 18.6% 19.9% 11.9% 17.2% 14.2% 17.8% 18.4%

Chi-Square <---27.53---> < 65.13 > < 24.62 > <mmmmmmmmmm 36.25-———————== > <mmmmmmmmmmmmee 56.42-————=—mm===— >

Significance .0003* .0015* .0385* .0205* .0011*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q09: Favorability Rating: Businesswoman, Jill Stein?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very favorable 26 12 6 3 5 15 7 4 13 3 9 4 1 2
2.6% 3.2% 2.5% 0.9% 6.9% 5.7% 1.9% 1.0% 2.9% 0.7% 2.2% 9.5% 0.9% 0.7%
Somewhat favorable 115 58 39 8 8 45 51 15 70 23 55 11 6 17
11.2% 15.4% 16.2% 2.7% 10.3% 17.4% 13.2% 4.2% 15.6% 5.5% 14.4% 24.6% 7.4% 5.3%
Somewhat unfavorable 99 34 28 30 6 27 30 37 38 46 37 - 4 37
9.6% 9.0% 11.6% 9.6% 7.2% 10.5% 7.9% 10.5% 8.5% 10.8% 9.7% 5.8% 11.4%
Very unfavorable 82 28 16 27 9 17 33 32 33 38 30 1 4 34
8.0% 7.5% 6.6% 8.6% 11.2% 6.4% 8.5% 9.1% 7.3% 9.0% 7.8% 1.4% 5.3% 10.3%
Heard of but no opinion 323 112 73 103 28 74 128 116 139 143 121 14 30 104
31.5% 30.0% 30.1% 33.0% 35.4% 28.6% 33.2% 32.9% 31.1% 33.7% 31.6% 30.1% 39.1% 31.9%
Never heard of person 380 131 80 141 23 81 136 149 155 171 131 16 31 131
37.0% 34.9% 33.0% 45.2% 28.9% 31.3% 35.3% 42.3% 34.6% 40.3% 34.2% 34.4% 41.5% 40.4%
TOTAL FAVORABLE 142 70 45 11 13 60 58 18 83 26 64 15 3 19
13.8% 18.6% 18.6% 3.6% 17.2% 23.1% 15.1% 5.2% 18.5% 6.2% 16.7% 34.1% 8.3% 6.0%
TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 181 62 44 57 14 44 63 69 70 84 67 1 8 71
17.6% 16.5% 18.2% 18.3% 18.5% 16.9% 16.4% 19.5% 15.7% 19.8% 17.5% 1.4% 11.1% 21.7%
Chi-Square < 88.46 > < 83.3 > <----= 57.92----- > <-mmmmmmmmm e 97 . 4-——--——mmmm >

Significance o* o* o* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q09: Favorability Rating: Businesswoman, Jill Stein?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very favorable 26 8 18 7 4 4 5 3 3 8 11 7 15 9 1 1 9 3 8 1 5
2.6% 1.7% 3.4% 5.9% 2.5% 2.1% 2.6% 1.6% 1.7% 3.9% 4.0% 1.3% 1.9% 8.8% 1.0% 2.3% 5.5% 2.1% 3.2% 0.4% 1.9%

Somewhat favorable 115 50 65 15 30 34 9 17 10 10 30 75 84 15 12 5 19 12 25 25 26
11.2% 10.2% 12.3% 12.1% 16.7% 20.1% 5.0% 9.8% 5.0% 5.2% 10.4% 14.1% 10.9% 14.5% 11.5% 9.5% 10.9% 9.8% 9.4% 16.7% 10.6%

Somewhat unfavorable 99 59 40 7 26 22 19 14 11 7 34 56 84 4 6 4 10 9 22 19 38
9.6% 12.0% 7.5% 5.6% 14.4% 12.7% 10.4% 8.1% 5.8% 3.7% 11.9% 10.5% 11.0% 4.2% 6.2% 7.9% 5.8% 6.7% 8.2% 12.7% 15.4%

Very unfavorable 82 42 40 14 15 13 16 11 13 19 11 51 57 6 10 8 8 8 21 12 29
8.0% 8.4% 7.6% 11.0% 8.0% 7.9% 9.0% 6.3% 6.6% 9.5% 4.0% 9.6% 7.4% 6.0% 10.4% 16.0% 4.4% 6.3% 8.0% 7.6% 11.9%

Heard of but no opinion 323 155 168 36 46 50 66 58 66 54 99 170 248 31 28 16 41 42 85 50 81
31.5% 31.4% 31.6% 28.8% 25.6% 29.5% 36.2% 33.7% 34.2% 26.8% 34.4% 31.8% 32.2% 29.1% 27.8% 32.7% 24.4% 33.2% 32.0% 33.1% 33.3%

Never heard of person 380 180 199 46 59 47 67 69 90 103 101 174 281 40 44 16 83 53 104 45 66
37.0% 36.4% 37.6% 36.6% 32.8% 27.7% 36.8% 40.4% 46.7% 51.0% 35.3% 32.6% 36.5% 37.5% 43.1% 31.6% 49.0% 41.9% 39.1% 29.4% 26.9%

TOTAL FAVORABLE 142 59 83 23 35 38 14 20 13 18 41 82 98 24 13 3 28 15 33 26 31
13.8% 11.9% 15.6% 18.1% 19.2% 22.2% 7.6% 11.4% 6.7% 9.0% 14.3% 15.4% 12.8% 23.2% 12.6% 11.8% 16.4% 11.9% 12.6% 17.1% 12.6%

TOTAL UNFAVORABLE 181 101 80 21 41 35 35 25 24 27 45 107 141 11 17 12 17 17 43 31 67
17.6% 20.4% 15.1% 16.5% 22.5% 20.6% 19.4% 14.5% 12.4% 13.2% 15.9% 20.1% 18.4% 10.1% 16.6% 23.9% 10.2% 13.0% 16.3% 20.3% 27.3%

Chi-Square <---16.08---> < 94.2 > < 59.88 > <mmmmmmmmmm 44.75-———————m= > <mmmmmmmmmmmmee 74.83-———mmmmmmm e >

Significance .0244% o* o* .0019* o*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q10: If the election for US President were held today, which of the candidates would you vote for?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Donald Trump, the 424 12 108 265 31 18 125 269 - 424 - - 76 325

Republican 41.4% 3.2% 44.6% 84.9% 39.1% 7.0% 32.4% 76.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Hillary Clinton, the 448 335 73 19 15 211 179 48 448 - 382 45 - -

Democrat 43.7% 89.4% 30.2% 6.2% 19.4% 81.6% 46.4% 13.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Gary Johnson, the 86 17 34 14 18 11 50 24 - - - - - -
Libertarian 8.4% 4.6% 14.3% 4.6% 22.4% 4.1% 13.0% 6.8%

Jill Stein, the Green 27 4 10 1 10 15 9 2 - - - - - -
Party candidate 2.6% 1.2% 4.3% 0.4% 12.5% 5.9% 2.2% 0.7%

Or someone else 9 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 - - - - - -
0.9% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% 2.1% 0.7% 0.9% 1.0%

Unsure 31 4 13 9 4 2 20 6 - - - - - -
3.0% 1.1% 5.5% 3.0% 4.5% 0.7% 5.1% 1.8%

Chi-Square < 668.24 > < 388.46 > <----- 872.27-===> <m==mmmmmmmmmmmeem 827.75-=====mmmmmmmmmmm >

Significance o* 0 0* 0*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q10: If the election for US President were held today, which of the candidates would you vote for?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Donald Trump, the 424 236 188 44 67 61 87 70 95 109 113 200 348 38 19 19 55 60 115 73 91
Republican 41.4% 47.7% 35.5% 35.0% 37.1% 35.6% 47.9% 41.0% 48.9% 54.2% 39.3% 37.6% 45.3% 36.2% 19.1% 37.2% 32.4% 47.0% 43.2% 48.2% 37.1%
Hillary Clinton, the 448 175 273 53 83 79 71 84 78 69 126 252 301 49 74 23 88 48 115 60 110
Democrat 43.7% 35.4% 51.5% 42.1% 45.6% 46.2% 39.1% 48.9% 40.5% 34.3% 43.9% 47.2% 39.2% 46.8% 73.2% 46.1% 51.8% 38.0% 43.4% 39.6% 45.2%
Gary Johnson, the 86 55 31 16 24 12 19 6 9 13 27 46 71 9 1 5 16 12 19 7 32
Libertarian 8.4% 11.1% 5.9% 12.9% 13.2% 6.9% 10.6% 3.7% 4.4% 6.6% 9.3% 8.6% 9.3% 8.5% 1.2% 9.5% 9.2% 9.1% 7.0% 4.7% 13.0%
Jill Stein, the Green 27 13 14 7 4 7 2 3 3 3 12 13 18 7 - 2 4 4 10 6 3
Party candidate 2.6% 2.5% 2.7% 5.9% 2.1% 4.2% 1.1% 1.9% 1.5% 1.3% 4.0% 2.4% 2.3% 6.7% 3.4% 2.2% 3.2% 3.6% 3.8% 1.2%
Or someone else 9 3 6 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 3 4 6 1 1 0 2 1 2 2 0
0.9% 0.7% 1.1% 0.8% 0.4% 1.8% 0.6% 1.4% 0.5% 0.9% 1.0% 0.8% 0.8% 1.4% 1.2% 0.3% 1.3% 0.9% 0.9% 1.3% 0.2%

Unsure 31 13 18 4 3 9 1 5 8 5 7 18 23 0 5 2 5 2 5 4 8
3.0% 2.6% 3.3% 3.2% 1.6% 5.2% 0.7% 3.2% 4.2% 2.7% 2.4% 3.4% 3.0% 0.4% 5.3% 3.5% 3.0% 1.7% 2.0% 2.3% 3.3%

Chi-Square <---33.31---> < 49.87 > < 21.27 > <mmmmmmmmme- 61.5--=———==== > <mmmmmmmmmmmeee 27.68-=====mmmmmmm >

Significance 0 .0022* .0193 o* L1171%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q13: Which of the following best describes why you plan to vote for Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%

NO ANSWER 601 363 134 47 48 241 260 84 448 = 382 45 = B
58.6% 96.8% 55.4% 15.1% 60.9% 93.0% 67.6% 23.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

TOTAL ANSWERED 424 12 108 265 31 18 125 269 - 424 - - 76 325

41.4% 3.2% 44.6% 84.9% 39.1% 7.0% 32.4% 76.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

You like him as a person 5 - 2 1 1 - 4 1 - 5 - - 2 3

1.3% 2.3% 0.4% 4.8% 3.1% 0.5% 1.3% 3.3% 0.9%

You like his position on 100 1 27 67 4 2 21 71 - 100 - - 6 92

the issues 23.5% 8.9% 24.7% 25.2% 12.7% 11.5% 16.7% 26.4% 23.5% 7.4% 28.2%

You usually vote for 12 - 1 10 - 1 3 8 - 12 - - 3 8

Republican candidates 2.7% 1.2% 3.7% 3.4% 2.1% 3.1% 2.7% 3.5% 2.6%

You think he will bring 147 5 34 91 13 6 51 89 - 147 - - 29 113

needed change 34.7% 42.2% 31.4% 34.3% 42.1% 35.5% 41.1% 33.1% 34.7% 38.1% 34.7%

You oppose Hillary 145 5 42 89 8 8 40 94 - 145 - - 34 101

Clinton 34.2% 40.1% 39.1% 33.5% 25.2% 41.2% 32.0% 35.0% 34.2% 44.8% 31.1%

Other 15 1 1 8 5 2 6 5 - 15 - - 2 8

3.6% 8.9% 1.4% 3.0% 15.2% 8.4% 5.0% 1.9% 3.6% 3.0% 2.5%

Unsure - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Chi-Square < 28.78 > < 15.97 > < L0-——--= > <-—mmmm—mmmm - 17.41--—----——=-———-——- >

Significance .0172* .1005* 1* .0038*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q13: Which of the following best describes why you plan to vote for Donald Trump?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER 601 259 342 82 114 110 95 101 99 92 174 333 420 67 82 32 115 67 151 79 154
58.6% 52.3% 64.5% 65.0% 62.9% 64.4% 52.1% 59.0% 51.1% 45.8% 60.7% 62.4% 54.7% 63.8% 80.9% 62.8% 67.6% 53.0% 56.8% 51.8% 62.9%

TOTAL ANSWERED 424 236 188 44 67 61 87 70 95 109 113 200 348 38 19 19 55 60 115 73 91

41.4% 47.7% 35.5% 35.0% 37.1% 35.6% 47.9% 41.0% 48.9% 54.2% 39.3% 37.6% 45.3% 36.2% 19.1% 37.2% 32.4% 47.0% 43.2% 48.2% 37.1%
You like him as a person 5 3 2 2 - 1 - 2 0 4 1 0 5 - - - - 2 2 1 0

1.3% 1.5% 1.0% 3.4% 2.4% 2.8% 0.5% 3.6% 0.9% 0.2% 1.6% 4.1% 1.3% 1.3% 0.5%
You like his position on 100 58 42 10 18 15 26 14 16 23 28 48 83 5 5 7 11 11 30 17 27
the issues 23.5% 24.6% 22.1% 21.9% 27.3% 24.7% 30.3% 19.6% 17.4% 21.5% 24.9% 24.0% 23.7% 13.4% 25.2% 38.0% 20.3% 18.7% 25.8% 23.6% 29.4%
You usually vote for 12 5 6 2 - - 2 1 7 4 3 4 10 2 - - 2 2 2 0 4
Republican candidates 2.7% 2.3% 3.3% 3.5% 2.4% 1.4% 7.4% 4.0% 2.8% 2.1% 2.9% 4.0% 4.2% 4.0% 1.8% 0.6% 4.0%
You think he will bring 147 79 68 18 27 17 22 26 38 39 46 62 122 15 5 5 25 23 35 28 26
needed change 34.7% 33.6% 36.1% 39.7% 40.5% 27.3% 25.3% 37.3% 39.7% 35.7% 40.8% 30.8% 35.1% 40.6% 24.7% 25.8% 45.0% 38.1% 30.8% 38.2% 28.4%
You oppose Hillary 145 80 65 14 20 25 31 24 31 32 33 79 118 13 8 6 14 20 43 26 30
Clinton 34.2% 33.9% 34.7% 31.5% 29.8% 40.7% 36.0% 34.6% 32.7% 29.1% 29.6% 39.2% 34.0% 34.4% 41.7% 30.4% 25.6% 33.2% 37.2% 35.6% 33.5%
Other 15 10 5 - 2 3 5 3 2 7 1 7 10 3 2 1 3 1 4 0 4

3.6% 4.1% 2.8% 2.4% 4.9% 5.9% 4.4% 2.4% 6.2% 1.0% 3.6% 2.7% 7.6% 8.4% 5.7% 4.9% 1.8% 3.1% 0.6% 4.1%
Unsure - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chi-Square <----1.46--->< 31.94 > < 17.05 > <-—-------- 11.54---—----—- > <——-mmmmmmm 17.56-------—----- >
Significance .9179* .1598* .0733* .7137* .6164*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE

Trump

424
100.0%

120
28.2%

181
42.8%

122
28.7%

Ql4: How excited are you that Donald Trump is the Republican Party's choice to be president in this year's election?
Compared by Selected Characteristics
PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1)

TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7%

NO ANSWER 601 363 134 47 48 241 260 84 448

58.6% 96.8% 55.4% 15.1% 60.9% 93.0% 67.6% 23.8% 100.0%

TOTAL ANSWERED 424 12 108 265 31 18 125 269 -
41.4% 3.2% 44.6% 84.9% 39.1% 7.0% 32.4% 76.2%

Very excited 120 3 23 79 12 3 28 80 -
28.2% 26.7% 21.2% 29.8% 40.4% 18.5% 22.1% 29.9%

Moderately excited 181 6 51 113 8 11 54 114 -
42.8% 53.1% 47.4% 42.6% 26.8% 62.7% 43.5% 42.6%

Not that excited 122 2 34 73 9 3 43 73 -
28.7% 20.2% 31.4% 27.4% 30.6% 18.8% 34.5% 27.1%

Unsure 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 -
0.3% 0.3% 2.1% 0.5%
Chi-Square < 10.56 > < 7.06 >

Significance .3072* .3157*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Firm Lean Lean Firm
Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(K) (L) (M) (N)
382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
382 45 = B
100.0% 100.0%
- - 76 325
100.0% 100.0%
- - 4 114
5.5% 35.0%
- - 32 143
41.8% 44.1%
- - 40 67
52.7% 20.5%
- - - 1
0.4%
<=mmmmmmmm - 42 .51------———--———--—— >
o*

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016



Table Q14 Page 18

RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Ql4: How excited are you that Donald Trump is the Republican Party's choice to be president in this year's election?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER 601 259 342 82 114 110 95 101 99 92 174 333 420 67 82 32 115 67 151 79 154
58.6% 52.3% 64.5% 65.0% 62.9% 64.4% 52.1% 59.0% 51.1% 45.8% 60.7% 62.4% 54.7% 63.8% 80.9% 62.8% 67.6% 53.0% 56.8% 51.8% 62.9%

TOTAL ANSWERED 424 236 188 44 67 61 87 70 95 109 113 200 348 38 19 19 55 60 115 73 91

41.4% 47.7% 35.5% 35.0% 37.1% 35.6% 47.9% 41.0% 48.9% 54.2% 39.3% 37.6% 45.3% 36.2% 19.1% 37.2% 32.4% 47.0% 43.2% 48.2% 37.1%

Very excited 120 64 56 12 21 9 26 17 36 44 34 41 93 9 9 8 21 24 21 16 23

28.2% 27.0% 29.7% 26.5% 30.6% 14.4% 29.4% 24.4% 37.8% 39.9% 29.9% 20.4% 26.8% 24.3% 45.1% 44.0% 38.5% 40.4% 18.2% 21.8% 25.1%

Moderately excited 181 111 70 18 26 36 38 29 34 51 45 85 145 20 6 11 24 25 48 34 38

42.8% 47.2% 37.2% 40.5% 39.3% 59.1% 43.6% 41.0% 36.2% 46.4% 40.0% 42.5% 41.8% 51.8% 30.0% 56.0% 44.0% 41.2% 42.3% 45.9% 41.8%

Not that excited 122 60 62 15 20 16 24 24 24 15 34 73 109 8 4 - 10 11 44 24 30

28.7% 25.5% 32.7% 33.0% 30.1% 26.5% 27.0% 33.6% 25.2% 13.7% 30.1% 36.4% 31.4% 22.1% 21.6% 17.5% 18.4% 38.3% 32.2% 33.1%

Unsure 1 1 1 - - - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - - - 1 - -
0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 1.0% 0.7% 0.7% 1.8% 3.3% 1.2%

Chi-Square <----4.62---> < 16.52 > < 24.58------ > <=—m-mm-—-o 23.01-----=---- > <mmmmmmm o 23.0--—-===—--—- - >
Significance .2019% .3481% .0004* .0062* .0278*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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Q15: Which of the following best describes why you plan to vote for Hillary Clinton?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%

NO ANSWER 577 40 168 292 63 48 206 305 - 424 - - 76 325

56.3% 10.6% 69.8% 93.8% 80.6% 18.4% 53.6% 86.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

TOTAL ANSWERED 448 335 73 19 15 211 179 48 448 - 382 45 - -
43.7% 89.4% 30.2% 6.2% 19.4% 81.6% 46.4% 13.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

You like her as a person 21 17 5 - - 7 10 4 21 - 21 - - -

4.7% 5.0% 6.2% 3.4% 5.6% 8.1% 4.7% 5.6%

You like her position on 169 138 21 6 4 92 54 18 169 - 148 17 - -
the issues 37.7% 41.2% 28.6% 31.7% 24.9% 43.7% 30.4% 36.6% 37.7% 38.7% 38.1%

You usually vote for 21 18 1 - 2 12 10 - 21 - 20 1 - -
Democratic candidates 4.8% 5.5% 0.9% 12.8% 5.7% 5.3% 4.8% 5.3% 2.8%

You think she will bring 71 50 16 2 2 32 31 8 71 - 65 3 - -
needed stability 15.8% 14.9% 22.4% 10.0% 12.2% 15.1% 17.5% 16.2% 15.8% 17.0% 6.3%

You oppose Donald Trump 133 93 26 10 4 55 57 17 133 - 100 23 - -
29.7% 27.7% 35.3% 52.9% 28.3% 26.0% 32.0% 35.2% 29.7% 26.2% 51.7%

Other 29 16 4 1 3 12 13 2 29 - 25 0 - -
6.4% 4.8% 5.4% 5.4% 21.8% 5.8% 7.5% 3.9% 6.4% 6.6% 1.0%

Unsure 4 3 1 - - 1 3 - 4 - 3 - - -

0.8% 0.8% 1.3% 0.3% 1.7% 0.8% 0.7%
Chi-Square < 26.65 > < 15.11 > < L0==mmmm > mmmmmm e 17.45-==—mmmmmm e >
Significance .0858%* .2355% 1* .0078*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q15: Which of the following best describes why you plan to vote for Hillary Clinton?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER 577 320 257 73 99 91 111 88 115 133 161 282 467 56 27 27 82 79 150 92 134
56.3% 64.6% 48.5% 57.9% 54.4% 53.8% 60.9% 51.1% 59.5% 65.7% 56.1% 52.8% 60.8% 53.2% 26.8% 53.9% 48.2% 62.0% 56.6% 60.4% 54.8%

TOTAL ANSWERED 448 175 273 53 83 79 71 84 78 69 126 252 301 49 74 23 88 48 115 60 110

43.7% 35.4% 51.5% 42.1% 45.6% 46.2% 39.1% 48.9% 40.5% 34.3% 43.9% 47.2% 39.2% 46.8% 73.2% 46.1% 51.8% 38.0% 43.4% 39.6% 45.2%
You like her as a person 21 7 14 4 4 2 4 2 6 5 6 10 12 3 5 1 9 4 2 3 4

4.7% 4.1% 5.1% 6.7% 4.5% 2.6% 5.6% 2.7% 7.1% 7.0% 5.0% 4.0% 3.9% 5.2% 7.2% 6.3% 9.8% 7.6% 2.1% 4.2% 3.6%
You like her position on 169 50 119 18 33 28 30 29 31 22 46 101 131 14 21 3 33 14 34 27 53
the issues 37.7% 28.5% 43.7% 33.2% 40.2% 35.2% 41.9% 35.0% 39.8% 31.3% 36.7% 40.2% 43.5% 28.7% 28.6% 10.8% 37.2% 29.4% 29.2% 45.1% 48.2%
You usually vote for 21 8 14 6 2 3 1 5 4 5 9 8 10 3 6 2 3 4 9 3 1
Democratic candidates 4.8% 4.6% 5.0% 10.5% 1.9% 4.2% 2.1% 6.5% 5.2% 7.6% 6.9% 3.0% 3.4% 6.2% 8.2% 9.3% 3.9% 7.3% 8.0% 4.5% 1.3%
You think she will bring 71 26 45 6 11 14 16 16 8 15 15 40 43 7 17 4 15 8 18 11 15
needed stability 15.8% 15.0% 16.4% 10.6% 13.8% 17.5% 23.1% 19.1% 9.7% 22.1% 12.2% 16.0% 14.1% 15.1% 22.7% 17.3% 16.7% 16.6% 15.8% 17.7% 14.0%
You oppose Donald Trump 133 66 67 19 30 28 13 22 21 18 39 75 82 19 20 13 22 18 41 12 30

29.7% 37.7% 24.6% 36.3% 35.8% 36.0% 17.9% 26.4% 26.8% 25.4% 31.3% 29.7% 27.1% 38.4% 26.6% 54.4% 24.6% 38.2% 35.5% 20.4% 27.1%

Other 29 17 11 1 3 4 5 7 8 4 8 16 22 3 4 0 6 0 11 5 4
6.4% 9.8% 4.2% 2.7% 3.8% 4.5% 7.3% 8.3% 10.6% 5.7% 6.7% 6.4% 7.2% 5.1% 5.4% 2.0% 7.1% 0.9% 9.4% 8.1% 3.8%

Unsure 4 1 3 - - - 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 - 1 - - - 2

0.8% 0.4% 1.1% 2.1% 1.9% 0.8% 0.9% 1.2% 0.6% 0.7% 1.2% 1.3% 0.7% 1.9%

Chi-Square <----19.0---> < 33.27 > < 9.88------- > 26.93---------- > <—--mmmmmmmmme- 35.67------------- >
Significance .0042 .3111% .6264* .0803* .0591*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q1l6: How excited are you that Hillary Clinton is the Democratic Party's choice to be president in this year's election?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm
TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)

TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325

100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%

NO ANSWER 577 40 168 292 63 48 206 305 - 424 - - 76 325

56.3% 10.6% 69.8% 93.8% 80.6% 18.4% 53.6% 86.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

TOTAL ANSWERED 448 335 73 19 15 211 179 48 448 - 382 45 - -
43.7% 89.4% 30.2% 6.2% 19.4% 81.6% 46.4% 13.6% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very excited 122 109 8 1 3 63 40 13 122 - 118 3 - -
27.3% 32.5% 10.8% 7.7% 17.5% 29.9% 22.5% 27.8% 27.3% 30.9% 7.0%

Moderately excited 205 152 34 10 6 103 80 19 205 - 177 19 - -
45.8% 45.3% 46.5% 51.6% 40.0% 49.0% 44.6% 40.0% 45.8% 46.4% 42.1%

Not that excited 116 71 31 8 6 45 56 14 116 - 83 23 - -
25.9% 21.1% 42.7% 40.7% 42.5% 21.1% 31.4% 29.1% 25.9% 21.6% 50.9%

Unsure 4 4 - - - - 3 1 4 - 4 - - -

0.9% 1.1% 1.5% 3.1% 0.9% 1.1%
Chi-Square < 29.27 > < 11.9 > < L0-——--= > <——mmmmmmmmm———m— o 22.71--——===——==————-——— >
Significance .0006* .0643* 1* o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q1l6: How excited are you that Hillary Clinton is the Democratic Party's choice to be president in this year's election?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k $50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER 577 320 257 73 99 91 111 88 115 133 161 282 467 56 27 27 82 79 150 92 134
56.3% 64.6% 48.5% 57.9% 54.4% 53.8% 60.9% 51.1% 59.5% 65.7% 56.1% 52.8% 60.8% 53.2% 26.8% 53.9% 48.2% 62.0% 56.6% 60.4% 54.8%

TOTAL ANSWERED 448 175 273 53 83 79 71 84 78 69 126 252 301 49 74 23 88 48 115 60 110
43.7% 35.4% 51.5% 42.1% 45.6% 46.2% 39.1% 48.9% 40.5% 34.3% 43.9% 47.2% 39.2% 46.8% 73.2% 46.1% 51.8% 38.0% 43.4% 39.6% 45.2%
Very excited 122 39 83 16 11 10 27 31 27 30 31 61 73 13 31 5 28 16 24 19 28
27.3% 22.5% 30.4% 30.6% 13.8% 12.4% 37.6% 36.6% 35.0% 43.5% 24.8% 24.2% 24.3% 26.2% 42.3% 21.0% 32.4% 32.2% 21.1% 31.7% 25.5%
Moderately excited 205 76 130 18 49 48 22 34 34 30 57 117 151 25 25 4 46 14 55 26 53
45.8% 43.2% 47.5% 33.1% 59.5% 60.8% 30.9% 40.7% 43.9% 43.5% 45.3% 46.4% 50.2% 49.8% 34.3% 17.5% 52.7% 28.7% 47.6% 43.2% 47.7%
Not that excited 116 59 58 18 22 21 21 19 15 7 38 71 76 12 15 13 13 16 36 15 30
25.9% 33.5% 21.1% 33.5% 26.7% 26.8% 29.3% 22.7% 19.6% 10.8% 29.9% 28.3% 25.3% 24.0% 20.5% 55.1% 14.9% 32.9% 31.3% 24.1% 26.9%
Unsure 4 1 3 1 - - 1 - 1 1 - 3 1 - 2 1 - 3 - 1 -
0.9% 0.9% 1.0% 2.8% 2.1% 1.5% 2.2% 1.1% 0.2% 2.8% 6.4% 6.2% 1.0%
Chi-Square <----9.23---> < 41.14 > < 17.65 > <mmmmmmmmem 36.19-------—== > <mmmmmmmmmmmeee 32.88---=-=-mmmmmm >
Significance .0263 .0003* .0072* 0o* .001*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016



RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q17: Do you think that the candidates in this year's presidential race are acting more or less
presidential races in the past, or is it about the same?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL

VOTE CHOICE

Table Q17 Page 23

civil - or polite - than

PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41 .4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More civil, or polite 30 19 3 7 2 7 9 11 17 7 12 3 1 6
3.0% 5.0% 1.0% 2.3% 2.5% 2.8% 2.4% 3.3% 3.9% 1.7% 3.2% 6.3% 1.5% 1.9%
Same 365 89 92 141 34 51 146 156 118 209 94 15 38 161
35.6% 23.7% 38.3% 45.2% 44.0% 19.8% 38.0% 44.2% 26.3% 49.3% 24.7% 34.2% 50.3% 49.5%
Less civil, or polite 594 248 142 158 38 189 215 177 292 199 256 27 36 150
57.9% 66.2% 58.7% 50.8% 48.1% 73.1% 55.7% 50.3% 65.1% 47.0% 67.1% 59.5% 48.2% 46.0%
Unsure 36 19 5 5 4 11 15 8 21 9 19 - - 9
3.5% 5.1% 1.9% 1.7% 5.4% 4.3% 3.9% 2.3% 4.7% 2.0% 5.0% 2.6%
Chi-Square < 50.77 > < 42.87 > <---m- 51.56----- > Cmmmmmmmmmmmm e 59.14-——mmmmmmmmmmmmmm >

Significance 0 0 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q17: Do you think that the candidates in this year's presidential race are acting more or less civil - or polite - than
presidential races in the past, or is it about the same?

Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
More civil, or polite 30 10 20 10 8 - 3 2 8 12 7 11 20 5 4 1 11 4 7 3 3
3.0% 2.1% 3.7% 8.1% 4.4% 1.4% 1.2% 3.9% 6.0% 2.6% 2.0% 2.6% 5.1% 3.8% 2.9% 6.5% 3.0% 2.6% 1.8% 1.2%
Same 365 195 170 15 68 70 78 65 69 83 103 179 270 40 35 21 45 51 109 56 86
35.6% 39.4% 32.1% 12.3% 37.4% 41.3% 42.8% 38.0% 35.4% 41.1% 36.0% 33.6% 35.1% 37.6% 34.8% 41.3% 26.4% 39.8% 40.9% 36.9% 35.0%
Less civil, or polite 594 279 315 97 96 98 98 94 110 99 168 323 456 57 57 24 104 68 144 86 151
57.9% 56.3% 59.5% 76.8% 53.1% 57.5% 53.8% 55.2% 56.9% 49.2% 58.7% 60.6% 59.3% 54.0% 56.1% 48.5% 61.2% 53.4% 54.1% 56.7% 61.9%
Unsure 36 11 25 4 9 2 4 10 7 7 8 20 23 3 5 4 10 5 6 7 4
3.5% 2.2% 4.7% 2.8% 5.1% 1.2% 2.1% 5.7% 3.8% 3.7% 2.8% 3.8% 3.0% 3.3% 5.4% 7.3% 6.0% 3.7% 2.3% 4.6% 1.8%
Chi-Square <---11.35---> < 62.22 > < 14.61 PR 7.79-———mmm - S — DY T —— >

Significance .01 .0235 555* .0095

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q18: How confident are you that Donald Trump has the right temperament to be president of the United States?

Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 201 11 43 124 19 10 55 130 4 196 3 1 8 186
19.6% 3.0% 18.0% 39.8% 24.6% 3.8% 14.3% 36.7% 0.9% 46.2% 0.9% 1.4% 10.7% 57.3%
Moderately confident 224 16 67 121 14 15 70 133 11 181 8 2 49 122
21.8% 4.2% 27.9% 38.7% 17.3% 6.0% 18.1% 37.6% 2.4% 42.7% 2.0% 4.5% 64.6% 37.4%
Not confident 586 345 125 64 44 229 257 86 428 44 369 40 19 16
57.1% 92.1% 51.7% 20.4% 56.4% 88.6% 66.7% 24.3% 95.7% 10.5% 96.6% 89.1% 24.8% 4.9%
Unsure 14 3 6 3 1 4 3 5 5 3 2 2 - 1
1.4% 0.7% 2.4% 1.1% 1.7% 1.6% 0.9% 1.3% 1.0% 0.7% 0.5% 4.9% 0.4%
Chi-Square < 375.7 > < 281.64 > <----- 647.52--==> <=======mmmmmmmmm o 737.03====—mmmmmmmmmmmm >

Significance o* o* 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q18: How confident are you that Donald Trump has the right temperament to be president of the United States?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 201 118 83 18 39 22 40 32 51 60 58 81 151 23 12 15 26 33 53 30 41
19.6% 23.8% 15.7% 14.1% 21.5% 12.8% 21.7% 18.9% 26.1% 30.0% 20.2% 15.2% 19.6% 21.9% 12.2% 29.4% 15.2% 25.8% 20.1% 19.9% 16.9%
Moderately confident 224 127 97 33 24 44 41 41 40 52 60 110 187 22 6 9 33 26 62 39 52
21.8% 25.6% 18.3% 26.5% 13.4% 25.9% 22.7% 23.8% 20.6% 25.7% 21.1% 20.7% 24.3% 20.8% 6.3% 17.7% 19.5% 20.8% 23.5% 25.8% 21.3%
Not confident 586 243 342 74 113 102 102 97 98 85 164 336 418 59 82 27 106 64 146 82 151
57.1% 49.2% 64.6% 58.4% 62.3% 60.1% 55.6% 56.6% 50.7% 42.4% 57.1% 63.0% 54.4% 55.7% 81.4% 52.9% 62.3% 50.3% 55.1% 54.0% 61.9%
Unsure 14 7 7 1 5 2 - 1 5 4 5 6 13 2 0 - 5 4 3 1 -
1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.0% 2.8% 1.1% 0.7% 2.6% 2.0% 1.7% 1.0% 1.6% 1.6% 0.1% 3.0% 3.1% 1.3% 0.4%
Chi-Square <---25.25---> < 30.32 > < 30.12 > Cmmmmmmmme 33.21---mmmmme > Cmmmmmmmmmmmeee 20.86----mmmmmmmmm >
Significance 0 .0108%* 0 .0001* .0524%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q19: How confident are you that Hillary Clinton has the honesty to be president of the United States?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41.4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 202 169 24 5 4 105 69 22 199 1 192 6 1 0
19.7% 44.9% 9.7% 1.6% 4.9% 40.5% 17.9% 6.3% 44.3% 0.3% 50.2% 12.6% 1.3% 0.1%
Moderately confident 246 146 65 14 18 98 122 22 207 5 169 27 3 -

24.0% 39.1% 26.8% 4.5% 22.6% 38.0% 31.6% 6.2% 46.2% 1.2% 44.3% 60.3% 4.6%
Not confident 564 53 150 293 55 52 186 308 35 418 17 10 71 325
55.1% 14.2% 62.3% 93.9% 70.0% 20.2% 48.3% 87.4% 7.9% 98.5% 4.4% 21.8% 94.1% 99.9%
Unsure 12 7 3 - 2 3 8 - 7 - 4 2 - -
1.2% 1.8% 1.2% 2.5% 1.3% 2.1% 1.5% 1.1% 5.3%
Chi-Square < 488.1 > < 300.4 > <----- 716.01-===> <=======mmmmmmmmmmem 748.24--————mmmmmmmmm e >
Significance o* o* 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q19: How confident are you that Hillary Clinton has the honesty to be president of the United States?
Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-

TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k

(2) (B) (c) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (3) (K) (1) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%

NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Very confident 202 71 131 20 31 24 38 42 47 43 43 114 137 18 36 11 40 22 41 27 60
19.7% 14.4% 24.7% 16.2% 17.2% 13.8% 20.6% 24.7% 24.4% 21.3% 15.1% 21.4% 17.8% 16.9% 35.4% 22.7% 23.4% 17.4% 15.4% 17.5% 24.7%

Moderately confident 246 111 135 37 55 49 33 40 32 27 83 136 165 28 36 17 48 30 71 30 52
24.0% 22.5% 25.5% 29.2% 30.4% 28.5% 18.2% 23.6% 16.6% 13.2% 29.1% 25.6% 21.5% 26.6% 36.0% 33.1% 28.5% 23.7% 26.9% 20.0% 21.1%

Not confident 564 307 258 67 92 94 110 88 113 130 160 272 460 55 27 22 78 74 152 92 132
55.1% 62.0% 48.6% 53.5% 50.9% 55.0% 60.5% 51.4% 58.3% 64.7% 55.8% 51.0% 59.9% 52.5% 26.7% 44.2% 45.8% 58.4% 57.2% 60.4% 54.0%

Unsure 12 6 7 1 3 5 1 1 1 2 - 11 6 4 2 - 4 1 1 3 0
1.2% 1.1% 1.3% 1.0% 1.5% 2.7% 0.8% 0.4% 0.8% 0.8% 2.0% 0.8% 4.0% 1.9% 2.3% 0.5% 0.5% 2.2% 0.2%

Chi-Square <----23.0---> < 29.1 > < 28.94 > Cmmmmmmmme 53.23-—-—m-mmmm > Cmmmmmmmmmmmeee 23.11-mmmmmmmmmeee >

Significance 0 .0156% .0001 0% .0268%

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q20: How confident are you that Donald Trump would do a good job dealing with national security, NATO, foreign
relations, ISIS and trade relations?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41 .4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 233 15 53 144 16 15 56 154 7 219 7 - 23 194
22.7% 3.9% 21.8% 46.3% 20.6% 5.7% 14.4% 43.8% 1.6% 51.6% 1.9% 30.6% 59.7%
Moderately confident 243 27 71 114 24 20 95 120 25 180 14 9 42 125
23.7% 7.3% 29.6% 36.7% 30.1% 7.9% 24.7% 34.1% 5.5% 42.5% 3.8% 19.7% 55.8% 38.4%
Not confident 535 332 113 47 37 222 228 74 414 22 359 36 9 4
52.2% 88.5% 46.6% 15.2% 47 .4% 85.7% 59.2% 20.8% 92.5% 5.1% 93.9% 80.3% 11.7% 1.4%
Unsure 13 1 5 6 1 2 6 5 1 4 1 - 1 2
1.3% 0.3% 2.0% 1.8% 1.9% 0.7% 1.7% 1.3% 0.3% 0.8% 0.4% 1.9% 0.5%
Chi-Square < 387.11 > < 283.88 > <----- 670.47----> <—--—-——-—--—-————- 699.18--—-——-—--—-——-—- >

Significance o* o* 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q20: How confident are you that Donald Trump would do a good job dealing with national security, NATO, foreign
ISIS and trade relations?
Compared by Selected Demographics

relations,

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 233 129 104 30 32 28 50 35 57 69 58 104 184 23 12 14 33 39 56 32 54
22.7% 26.1% 19.6% 24.1% 17.8% 16.4% 27.2% 20.6% 29.6% 34.4% 20.3% 19.5% 24.0% 21.6% 12.0% 27.3% 19.3% 30.4% 21.1% 20.8% 22.1%
Moderately confident 243 131 112 25 49 43 42 41 43 51 77 114 192 25 16 9 32 32 75 44 48
23.7% 26.5% 21.1% 20.1% 27.1% 25.2% 22.8% 23.7% 22.4% 25.4% 26.9% 21.5% 25.0% 23.9% 16.2% 18.3% 19.0% 25.0% 28.1% 28.9% 19.6%
Not confident 535 227 308 69 98 96 91 92 89 80 147 307 380 56 72 27 101 55 133 74 139
52.2% 45.9% 58.1% 54.7% 54.2% 56.5% 50.0% 53.5% 46.0% 39.6% 51.5% 57.5% 49.5% 53.1% 71.4% 54.4% 59.6% 43.4% 50.3% 48.9% 56.8%
Unsure 13 7 6 1 1 3 - 4 4 1 4 8 12 1 0 - 4 1 1 2 4
1.3% 1.5% 1.1% 1.1% 0.8% 1.9% 2.2% 1.9% 0.6% 1.4% 1.5% 1.5% 1.4% 0.4% 2.2% 1.2% 0.5% 1.3% 1.5%
Chi-Square . 20.25 > < 27.76 PR —— 19.49-————————- S —— BT R —— >
Significance 0015 .1624* .0001 0213* 077*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q21: How confident are you that Hillary Clinton would do a good job dealing with national security, NATO, foreign
relations, ISIS and trade relations?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41 .4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 293 225 50 6 11 144 113 28 284 0 262 17 - -

28.6% 60.0% 20.5% 1.8% 14.3% 55.8% 29.4% 7.9% 63.5% 0.1% 68.6% 38.4%
Moderately confident 250 119 68 43 16 84 125 40 147 42 111 22 18 19
24.4% 31.8% 28.3% 13.7% 19.8% 32.3% 32.3% 11.3% 32.9% 9.9% 29.1% 48.5% 23.7% 5.8%
Not confident 472 28 121 261 51 29 144 282 13 381 9 3 57 306
46.1% 7.4% 50.0% 83.8% 65.1% 11.4% 37.3% 79.9% 2.9% 89.8% 2.3% 6.7% 75.7% 94.2%
Unsure 9 3 3 2 1 1 4 3 3 1 - 3 0 -
0.9% 0.8% 1.1% 0.8% 0.8% 0.6% 1.0% 0.9% 0.6% 0.3% 6.4% 0.6%
Chi-Square < 467.95 > < 323.77 > <----- 685.97---=> <=——m=m=mmmmmmmm e 738.21-——mmmmmmmmmmmm e >
Significance o* o* 0 o*

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1
or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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(Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q21: How confident are you that Hillary Clinton would do a good job dealing with national security, NATO, foreign
ISIS and trade relations?

relations,

Compared by Selected Demographics

GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Very confident 293 119 175 22 51 42 58 60 61 50 73 170 199 33 48 13 55 31 69 39 80
28.6% 24.0% 33.0% 17.5% 27.9% 24.4% 31.7% 35.2% 31.5% 25.0% 25.6% 31.8% 26.0% 31.1% 47.9% 25.5% 32.2% 24.1% 26.0% 25.9% 32.7%
Moderately confident 250 113 137 48 54 57 28 33 30 34 78 137 180 25 29 16 53 26 69 33 58
24.4% 22.9% 25.8% 38.2% 30.0% 33.5% 15.5% 19.2% 15.3% 16.8% 27.3% 25.7% 23.4% 24.2% 28.7% 32.0% 31.3% 20.1% 26.0% 21.8% 23.8%
Not confident 472 259 213 54 73 71 96 77 101 113 133 225 380 47 24 21 60 67 127 79 104
46.1% 52.2% 40.3% 43.2% 40.1% 41.7% 52.8% 44.9% 52.0% 55.9% 46.3% 42.1% 49.5% 44.7% 23.5% 41.2% 35.6% 52.7% 48.0% 52.3% 42.8%
Unsure 9 5 5 1 4 1 - 1 2 5 2 2 9 - - 1 1 4 - - 2
0.9% 0.9% .9% 1.1% 2.0% 0.4% 0.7% 1.2% 2.3% 0.8% 0.4% 1.1% 1.3% 0.9% 3.1% 0.8%
Chi-Square . 53.24 > < 22.11 PR —— 33.49-————————- S — Py Ty S ——— >
Significance 0011 o* .0012* 0001* .0046*

Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)

Q22: Is the presidential contest between Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton influencing who you will vote for in other
election races in your state, such as US Senate, House of Representatives or Governor?
Compared by Selected Characteristics

PARTY IDENTIFICATION POLITICAL IDEOLOGY PRESIDENTIAL PRESIDENTIAL VOTE CHOICE
VOTE CHOICE

Firm Lean Lean Firm

TOTAL Dem. Ind. Rep. Other Liberal Moderate Conserv. Clinton Trump Clinton Clinton Trump Trump
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
TOTAL 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 36.6% 23.5% 30.4% 7.6% 25.3% 37.6% 34.4% 43.7% 41 .4% 37.2% 4.4% 7.4% 31.7%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 375 241 312 78 259 385 353 448 424 382 45 76 325
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Yes 207 84 46 58 13 54 71 78 93 89 78 14 16 68
20.2% 22.5% 19.0% 18.5% 16.6% 20.9% 18.3% 22.2% 20.7% 21.0% 20.4% 30.4% 21.6% 21.0%
No 773 267 186 245 63 196 299 257 328 325 283 26 59 249
75.4% 71.1% 77.2% 78.5% 80.6% 75.7% 77.7% 72.7% 73.2% 76.5% 74.2% 58.6% 77.7% 76.5%
Unsure 45 24 9 9 2 9 15 18 28 11 21 5 0 8
4.4% 6.4% 3.8% 3.0% 2.8% 3.4% 3.9% 5.1% 6.2% 2.5% 5.5% 11.0% 0.6% 2.4%
Chi-Square < 9.25 > < 3.09 > < 7.07----- > <mmmmmmmmm e 15.08-—==—=======—————— >

Significance .1597 .5432 .0292 .0197

Comparison Groups: BCDE/FGH/IJ/KLMN
Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016



Comparison Groups: BC/DEFGHI/JKL/MNOP/QRSTU

"*" Denotes Chi-Square where at least one cell has an expected value of less than 1

or more than 20% of the cells have an expected value of less than 5.
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RKM RESEARCH AND COMMUNICATIONS, INC. (Franklin Pierce University / Boston Herald: US General Election Poll)
Q22: Is the presidential contest between Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton influencing who you will vote for in other
election races in your state, such as US Senate, House of Representatives or Governor?
Compared by Selected Demographics
GENDER AGE EDUCATION RACE OR ORIGIN ANNUAL INCOME
Post
18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ HS or Second Coll. Hisp- $35k- $50k- $75k-
TOTAL Male Female years years years years years years less ary Grad White anic Black Other <$35k §$50k $75k $100k >$100k
(a) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
TOTAL 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
100.0% 48.3% 51.7% 12.3% 17.7% 16.6% 17.8% 16.7% 18.9% 19.7% 28.0% 52.0% 74.9% 10.3% 9.9% 4.9% 16.6% 12.4% 25.9% 14.8% 23.8%
NO ANSWER - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL ANSWERED 1025 495 530 126 181 170 182 171 194 202 287 533 768 105 101 50 170 127 265 152 244
100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Yes 207 90 117 34 32 20 41 36 44 48 65 92 143 18 34 12 45 29 53 31 35
20.2% 18.2% 22.1% 26.6% 17.7% 11.9% 22.3% 21.0% 23.0% 23.8% 22.6% 17.3% 18.6% 17.4% 33.2% 24.2% 26.8% 22.7% 20.0% 20.5% 14.5%
No 773 392 381 89 141 147 136 126 135 136 212 423 595 83 59 35 108 94 204 115 205
75.4% 79.1% 71.9% 70.6% 77.5% 86.3% 74.5% 73.6% 69.4% 67.5% 74.0% 79.4% 77.5% 79.0% 58.4% 70.2% 63.7% 73.6% 76.8% 76.0% 83.8%
Unsure 45 13 32 4 9 3 6 9 15 18 10 18 30 4 8 3 16 5 8 5 4
4.4% 2.7% 6.0% 2.8% 4.8% 1.9% 3.2% 5.4% 7.6% 8.7% 3.4% 3.3% 3.9% 3.6% 8.4% 5.6% 9.6% 3.6% 3.2% 3.6% 1.7%
Chi-Square <====9.9-——-> < 22.89 > < 17.7 > <mmmmmmmmem 19.24-———————mm > <mmmmmmmmmmmmee 29.88-——————mmmm >
Significance .0071 .0112 .0014 0038* 0002

Survey Administered: 08/31/2016 - 09/04/2016



